

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc <u>www.roxeyballet.org</u> <u>info@roxeyballet.org</u> 609-397-7616 Building Bridges Through Dance

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc Online Accessibility Statement

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc. is fully committed to ensuring that accessibility guidelines and requirements as set forth by the federal government and state of New Jersey are implemented in as timely and efficient a manner as possible in our online presence.

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc from the beginning has been consistently responsive to making the arts accessible for all people with disabilities and will continue to strive to provide the utmost accessible experience possible. Through programming, design, and service, we continue to reach out to and provide assistance and appropriate accommodation.

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc trains its staff and volunteers in order to encourage superior and effective communication and the practice of effective and sensitive techniques to serve members of the community with disabilities. We are committed to exercising best practice and outreach in regards to employing persons with disabilities, both in artistic and administrative/operational areas.

The Roxey Ballet Company, Inc regularly reviews its policies and procedures to adapt, accommodate and address any issues or problems that might arise in regard to ADA compliance and will regularly assess its progress in achieving full compliance.

